## **SIEMENS**

# Dr. Xiao Song

Global Executive Vice President President and CEO Siemens Greater China Chairman, President and CEO Siemens Ltd., China

## **Special responsibilities**

- Chairman, President and CEO Siemens Ltd., China
- Chairman of the Board of Directors of Siemens Mobility Technologies (Beijing) Co., Ltd
- Director of the Board of Directors of Siemens Healthineers Ltd.

## **Education**

- Bachelor in Engineering from Chongqing University, China
- Ph.D. in Engineering from Dortmund University, Germany

## **Professional history**

#### From May 2021

Chairman, President and CEO Siemens Ltd., China

#### 2016

- Managing Director, Winkelmann Group
- Director/Investor of different industry companies and innovation startups

#### 2011

President of Infrastructure & Cities Sector, Siemens Asia Pacific

#### 2010

- General Manager of Siemens Smart Grid Applications headquartered in China
- General Manager of Energy Distribution Division, Siemens China

#### 2009

 General Manager of Energy Transmission Division and Energy Distribution Division, Siemens China

#### 2007

 Board Member and Executive Vice President of Continental Automotive Asia Pacific Management Co., Ltd. Shanghai

#### 2005

Executive Vice President, Siemens VDO Asia Pacific

#### 2000

Director of the Customer Business Unit, European Headquarters, Visteon



## SIEMENS

#### 1998

Director, Draftex Asia Pacific

#### 1996

Project Manager, Draftex China

### From 1985 to 1990

 Teacher, Department of Opto-Electronics and Precision Mechanics (current School of Opto-Electronic Engineering), Chongqing University

## Memberships of boards or committees

- International Senior Economic Consultant of the People's Government of Shaanxi Province
- Investment Adviser of Shenzhen
- Economic Adviser to the Governor of Guangdong Province
- Global Investment Adviser to Guangdong Province
- Adviser to the Chongqing Mayor's International Economic Advisory Council
- Economic Adviser to Shandong Provincial People's Government
- Member of the Board of Trustees of Tongji University
- Vice Chairman of the International Coalition of Intelligent Manufacturing (ICIM) and Director of the Industrial Committee of ICIM